Jacksonville St. (1-1,0-0 CUSA) -vs- Air Force (1-1,0-0 Mountain West)
11/07/24 at Clune Arena, U.S. Air Force Academy, CO

Date: 11/07/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

e 700 P Jacksonville St. 30 37 67

Site: Clune Arena, U.S. Air Force Academy, CO Air Force 22 51 73

Referees: Kelly Pfeiffer, Mike Littlewood, Michael Irving

Jacksonville St. 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Pierre Jr.,Jaron * 32 8-15 3-7 2-3 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 0 21

50 Nicholson,Mason - 23  3-3 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 0 9

11 Franklin, Jamar * 36 2-8 2-8 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 8

06 Houge,Michael =3 30 3-5 0-0 1-3 2-9 11 1 0 2 1 0 7

10 TItuka,Jao * 27 3-12 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 3 2 3 0 2 7

03 Cotton,Koree 20 3-6 1-3 3-3 1-2 3 5 1 2 0 1 10

04 Brigham Jr,Marcellus 16 1-5 0-1 3-4 4-4 8 3 0 2 0 0 5

99 Niagu,laroslav 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-54 6-20 15-19 12-25 37 21 9 14 2 3 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-28 35.71 % 2-9 22.22 % 8-10 80.00 %

Second Half 13-26 50.00 % 4-11 36.36 % 7-9 77.78 %

Total 23-54 42.6 % 6-20 30.0 % 15-19 78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

Air Force 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Taylor,Ethan * 38 7-14 4-10 5-6 2-8 10 1 6 1 1 2 23

24 Mills,Jeffrey & 38 6-10 4-7 2-5 0-5 5 2 4 1 1 1 18

03 Kearney,Luke * 29 5-10 3-8 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 1 13

51 Celichowski,Wesley & 18 1-6 0-2 0-1 1-1 2 3 3 1 1 0 2

23  Duskin,Sam * 22 0-2 0-2 0-1 2-2 4 3 0 0 1 0 0

10 Walker,Caleb 22 4-6 1-1 1-2 3-1 4 3 4 1 2 0 10

35 Marshall,Kyle 18 3-5 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 7

11  Brown,Byron 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-54 12-31 9-16 8-22 30 19 19 9 6 5 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-24 33.33 % 4-15 26.67 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 18-30 60.00 % 8-16 50.00 % 7-12 58.33 %

Total 26-54 48.1 % 12-31 38.7 % 9-16 56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 17

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jacksonville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Air Force

19:55 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by KEARNEY,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by TAYLOR,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLSON,MASON(in the paint) 19:33  2-2
ASSIST by ITUKA,JAO --
19:03 MISS JUMPER by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by NICHOLSON,MASON 19:03
REBOUND DEF by HOUGE,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR 18:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON 18:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,JEFFREY
18:21 MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by DUSKIN,SAM
FOUL by FRANKLIN,JAMAR 18:19
18:09 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by KEARNEY,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON 17:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,JEFFREY
17:26 MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,MASON --
GOOD JUMPER by ITUKA,JAO(in the paint) 17:09 4-4
16:49 TURNOVER by KEARNEY,LUKE
STEAL by ITUKA,JAO 16:49
MISS 3PTR by ITUKA,JAO 16:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ETHAN
16:28 MISS JUMPER by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOUGE,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON 15:58
REBOUND OFF by HOUGE,MICHAEL --
GOOD TIPIN by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint) 15:51 6-4 V2
15:40 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:37
15:37 SUB OUT by KEARNEY,LUKE
15:37 SUB OUT by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
15:37 SUB IN by WALKER,CALEB
15:37 SUB IN by BROWN,BYRON
SUB OUT by HOUGE,MICHAEL 15:37
SUB OUT by ITUKA,JAO 15:37
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MASON 15:37
SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE 15:37
SUB IN by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 15:37
SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV 15:37
TURNOVER by COTTON,KOREE 15:28
14:59 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE --
14:52 FOUL by DUSKIN,SAM
MISS FT by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS(fastbreak) 14:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS(fastbreak) 14:52 7-4 V3
14:38  7-7 GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,JEFFREY
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,ETHAN
14:17 FOUL by BROWN,BYRON
GOOD FT by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 14:17 87 V1
14:17 SUB OUT by DUSKIN,SAM
14:17 SUB IN by MARSHALL,KYLE
GOOD FT by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 14:17 9-7 V2

13:54 9-10 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,JEFFREY
o= ASSIST by TAYLOR,ETHAN



MISS 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON
REBOUND OFF by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
MISS JUMPER by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE
ASSIST by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

REBOUND DEF by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
ASSIST by PIERRE JR.,JARON

FOUL by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
SUB OUT by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

SUB IN by HOUGE,MICHAEL

SUB IN by ITUKA,JAO

SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MASON

REBOUND DEF by HOUGE,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE

TURNOVER by ITUKA,JAO

REBOUND DEF by HOUGE,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE JR.,JARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by COTTON,KOREE

FOUL by PIERRE JR.,JARON

FOUL by COTTON,KOREE

SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

MISS JUMPER by ITUKA,JAO(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ITUKA,JAO(in the paint)

FOUL by PIERRE JR.,JARON
TURNOVER by PIERRE JR.,JARON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PIERRE JR.,JARON

SUB OUT by HOUGE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MASON
SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE

SUB IN by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE

12-10

15-10

17-10

18-10

20-10

20-11

20-12

20-15

22-15
22-18

22-20

V2

V5

V7

V8

V10

V9

V8

V 5

V7
V4

V2

BLOCK by WALKER,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,JEFFREY

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,CALEB(in the paint)

FOUL by MARSHALL,KYLE

SUB OUT by BROWN,BYRON
SUB IN by KEARNEY,LUKE

TURNOVER by MARSHALL,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,CALEB(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WALKER,CALEB
SUB IN by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ETHAN

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ETHAN
BLOCK by TAYLOR,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,JEFFREY
GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,JEFFREY
ASSIST by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,JEFFREY
ASSIST by KEARNEY,LUKE

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,KYLE

SUB IN by DUSKIN,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUSKIN,SAM



SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE

SUB IN by HOUGE,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS

TURNOVER by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
FOUL by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MASON

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

MISS JUMPER by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
TURNOVER by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS

FOUL by HOUGE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MASON

SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE

SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

MISS JUMPER by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by ITUKA,JAO

MISS JUMPER by ITUKA,JAO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOUGE,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by ITUKA,JAO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by ITUKA,JAO

TURNOVER by HOUGE,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

06:58
06:58
06:58
06:45

06:33
06:21
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12

22-22

24-22

26-22

27-22

V2

V4

V5

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,LUKE

SUB OUT by MILLS,JEFFREY
SUB IN by BROWN,BYRON

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ETHAN

BLOCK by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

STEAL by TAYLOR,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

MISS FT by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
REBOUND OFF by DUSKIN,SAM
FOUL by KEARNEY,LUKE
TURNOVER by KEARNEY,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ETHAN
MISS LAYUP by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY(in the paint)

FOUL by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ETHAN

SUB OUT by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
SUB IN by WALKER,CALEB

SUB IN by MILLS,JEFFREY

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by KEARNEY,LUKE
FOUL by WALKER,CALEB
TURNOVER by WALKER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALKER,CALEB

SUB OUT by BROWN,BYRON

SUB IN by TAYLOR,ETHAN

SUB IN by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY



REBOUND DEF by HOUGE,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ITUKA,JAO(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HOUGE,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by HOUGE,MICHAEL
MISS FT by HOUGE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by HOUGE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by ITUKA,JAO
SUB IN by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS

SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MASON

GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE

GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE

FOUL by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
SUB OUT by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
SUB IN by ITUKA,JAO

REBOUND DEF by HOUGE,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by ITUKA,JAO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOUGE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MASON

SUB IN by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
SUB IN by PIERRE JR.,JARON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS

SUB OUT by PIERRE JR.,JARON
SUB OUT by ITUKA,JAO

SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MASON
SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

02:09

01:52
01:44
01:44
01:43
01:43
01:43

01:27
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07

00:47
00:22
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20

00:01
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

28-22

29-22
30-22

V6

V7
V8

MISS 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM

BLOCK by DUSKIN,SAM

FOUL by MILLS,JEFFREY

REBOUND DEF by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
MISS 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM

FOUL by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

SUB OUT by DUSKIN,SAM

SUB IN by WALKER,CALEB

SUB OUT by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
SUB IN by DUSKIN,SAM

MISS FT by DUSKIN,SAM

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,JEFFREY
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,JEFFREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jacksonville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Air Force
20:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,CALEB
20:00 SUB IN by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE 20:00
SUB OUT by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS 20:00
SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV 20:00
SUB IN by PIERRE JR.,JARON 20:00
SUB IN by HOUGE,MICHAEL 20:00
SUB IN by ITUKA,JAO 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON 19:48 33-22 V11
19:28 TURNOVER by MILLS,JEFFREY
TURNOVER by ITUKA,JAO 19:18
19:18 STEAL by TAYLOR,ETHAN
19:12 33-24 V9 GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,JEFFREY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by TAYLOR,ETHAN



GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

MISS LAYUP by ITUKA,JAO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,MASON
GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON

GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
MISS 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOUGE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by ITUKA,JAO

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MASON
SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE

SUB IN by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
REBOUND OFF by COTTON,KOREE
MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

FOUL by COTTON,KOREE
FOUL by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS

MISS LAYUP by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS(in the paint)

FOUL by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
TURNOVER by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
SUB OUT by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

SUB IN by HOUGE,MICHAEL

SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MASON

GOOD DUNK by NICHOLSON,MASON(in the paint)

ASSIST by PIERRE JR.,JARON

STEAL by COTTON,KOREE

34-24
35-24
35-27

38-27
38-30

40-30

40-33

40-36

40-39

40-42

42-42

V10
Vi1
V8

Vi1
V8

V10

V7

V4

V1

H2

FOUL by KEARNEY,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by KEARNEY,LUKE
ASSIST by MILLS,JEFFREY

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,JEFFREY
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ETHAN
ASSIST by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

MISS 3PTR by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ETHAN
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ETHAN
ASSIST by KEARNEY,LUKE

FOUL by KEARNEY,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ETHAN
GOOD 3PTR by KEARNEY,LUKE
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ETHAN

FOUL by TAYLOR,ETHAN

FOUL by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
SUB OUT by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
SUB IN by WALKER,CALEB

BLOCK by WALKER,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by DUSKIN,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,CALEB
ASSIST by MILLS,JEFFREY

SUB OUT by KEARNEY,LUKE
SUB IN by BROWN,BYRON
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ETHAN
ASSIST by MILLS,JEFFREY
FOUL by BROWN,BYRON
FOUL by DUSKIN,SAM

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ETHAN



GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,KOREE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by COTTON,KOREE

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
SUB IN by ITUKA,JAO

GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE JR.,JARON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by PIERRE JR.,JARON

FOUL by NICHOLSON,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON

ASSIST by ITUKA,JAO

TURNOVER by HOUGE,MICHAEL

FOUL by ITUKA,JAO
SUB OUT by ITUKA,JAO
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

FOUL by COTTON,KOREE

SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE

SUB IN by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS

GOOD DUNK by HOUGE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

ASSIST by PIERRE JR.,JARON

FOUL by NICHOLSON,MASON
TURNOVER by NICHOLSON,MASON
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MASON
SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

BLOCK by HOUGE,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON

REBOUND DEF by HOUGE,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by HOUGE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

12:33
12:11
12:11

12:11
12:11
12:11
12:11
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:34

11:18
10:47
10:11
10:11
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
09:44
09:28
09:28
09:28
09:28
09:28
09:14

08:55
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:25
08:25
08:17
08:03

07:46
07:36
07:36
07:36

07:18

07:12

07:03

44-42

44-43
46-43

46-45

49-45

49-47

49-48

49-50

49-51
51-51

51-53

51-55

V2

V1
V3

V1

V4

V2

V1

H1

H2

H2

H4

MISS FT by MILLS,JEFFREY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MILLS,JEFFREY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MILLS,JEFFREY

FOUL by DUSKIN,SAM

SUB OUT by DUSKIN,SAM
SUB IN by MARSHALL,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CALEB
GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,JEFFREY
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ETHAN
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,KYLE
STEAL by MILLS,JEFFREY

GOOD DUNK by MARSHALL,KYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,CALEB

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ETHAN
GOOD DUNK by WALKER,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WALKER,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,KYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,BYRON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CALEB
GOOD TIPIN by WALKER,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,JEFFREY(in the paint)

FOUL by MARSHALL,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ETHAN

REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,KYLE(in the paint)



REBOUND OFF by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
TURNOVER by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE
TURNOVER by PIERRE JR.,JARON

FOUL by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE JR.,JARON

GOOII)) LAYUP by PIERRE JR.,JARON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE JR.,JARON
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE
FOUL by COTTON,KOREE
TURNOVER by COTTON,KOREE
SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE

SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

SUB IN by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MASON

SUB OUT by HOUGE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by ITUKA,JAO

GOOD FT by PIERRE JR.,JARON
GOOD FT by PIERRE JR.,JARON

MISS JUMPER by ITUKA,JAO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,MASON
GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,MASON

MISS JUMPER by ITUKA,JAO(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS

GOOD TIPIN by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by NICHOLSON,MASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PIERRE JR.,JARON

GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,MASON

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MASON

SUB IN by HOUGE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
MISS JUMPER by ITUKA,JAO(in the paint)

53-60

54-60

55-60

55-62

56-62

57-62
57-64

59-64
59-67

61-67

62-67

H7

H6

H5

H7

H6

H5
H7

H5
H8

H6

H5

STEAL by MARSHALL,KYLE
GOOD DUNK by MARSHALL,KYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,CALEB

SUB OUT by BROWN,BYRON
SUB IN by KEARNEY,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CALEB

MISS FT by WALKER,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by KEARNEY,LUKE
ASSIST by WALKER,CALEB
FOUL by MILLS,JEFFREY

MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ETHAN
GOOD TIPIN by TAYLOR,ETHAN(in the paint)

FOUL by WALKER,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ETHAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by MILLS,JEFFREY

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ETHAN
ASSIST by MILLS,JEFFREY

FOUL by WALKER,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,JEFFREY



TURNOVER by ITUKA,JAO

FOUL by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

SUB OUT by HOUGE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MASON

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM JR,MARCELLUS
GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MASON

SUB IN by HOUGE,MICHAEL

FOUL by ITUKA,JAO

SUB OUT by HOUGE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MASON

MISS 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON

FOUL by ITUKA,JAO

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,MASON

GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE JR.,JARON(in the paint)

00:57
00:51
00:51
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37

00:27
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:13

00:09
00:09
00:09

00:01
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REBOUND DEF by KEARNEY,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,CALEB(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by MILLS,JEFFREY

MISS FT by MILLS,JEFFREY

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ETHAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ETHAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ETHAN

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ETHAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by TAYLOR,ETHAN(fastbreak)



